

SB0949/133226/1

#### BY: Senator Hettleman

(To be offered in the Judicial Proceedings Committee and the Finance Committee)

## <u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 949</u> (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 5, in each instance, strike "a sexual crime" and substitute "<u>sexually assaultive behavior</u>"; and in line 5, strike the first "evidence" and substitute "<u>information</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 3, after "ENTITIES" insert "AND HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS AND COLLEGES".

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 13, inclusive, and substitute:

# "(A) IN THIS SECTION, "SEXUALLY ASSAULTIVE BEHAVIOR" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 10–923 OF THIS SUBTITLE.";

in line 14, strike "**EVIDENCE**" and substitute "**INFORMATION**"; and in lines 14 and 18, in each instance, strike "A SEXUAL CRIME" and substitute "<u>SEXUALLY ASSAULTIVE</u> **BEHAVIOR**".

AMENDMENTS PREPARED BY THE DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES